CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-D1-043-06

PROJECT NAME: Wastewater Treatment Facility - Secondary Digester
CONTRACTOR: Liquid Waste Management, inc.

CONTRACT FOR: $96,213.00 CONTRACT DATE: March 13, 2007
This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents or to the
following specified parts thereof:

ltem Unit Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Amount

A. Removal and Land Application of Biosolids
from Secondary Digester 1 L.S. $ 60,273.00

B. Removal, Demolition and Disposal of
Gasholder and Appurtenances from Secondary

Digester 1 L.S. $ 19,677.21
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $ 79,950.21

TO: City of Lexington

AND TO: Liquid Waste Management, Inc.

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of
OWNER, CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially
complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on:

Date of Completion: September 7, 2007

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
FINAL PAY ESTIMATE
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract
Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with
the Contract Documents.

7%
Executed by ENGINEER on this Z77;:iay ofcff/”/' , in the year 2007.

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.




The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the / i#tkday of
Seht , in the year 2007.

LIQUIDWASTE MANA! NT, INC.
By ' (J

T S
The OWNER accepts this Certificate G/Substantial Completion on the day of

the year 2007.

CITY OF LEXINGTON

By




