Order No. 1
Effective Date: 9/7/2007
Agreement Date: 3/13/2007
Project No. 127-D1-043
NAME OF PROJECT: Lexington WWTF Secondary Digester
OWNER: City of Lexington
CONTRACTOR: Liquid Waste Management, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ITEM TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
DELETIONS

Deletions to the lump sum contract due to salvaging the gasholder lid, rather than proceeding with
efforts to remove and dispose of the lid

TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE $(16,262.79)
JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract price due to change in scope. Not all work was required.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $ 96,213.00

Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: $(16,262.79)
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $ 79,950.21

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.
Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.
Approved by: 9,9/7 p(/ nre— , LIQUID WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC.

Approved by: , CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: , MILLER & ASSOCIATES




